## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/15/2000

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Media West - CNI, Inc.		08/28/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	California Newspaper Partnership	
Street Address:	1560 Broadway, Suite 2100	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0876556	INDEPENDENT JOURNAL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)815-2601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-816-2600

Email: svtmdocketing@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Harold J. Milstein Address Line 1: 990 Marsh Road

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12FT-125252 INDEPENDENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harold Milstein
Signature:	/HaroldMilstein/
Signature:	/HaroldMilstein/

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003977 FRAME: 0069** 

900132633

Date:	04/24/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=INDEPENDENT JOURNAL Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003977 FRAME: 0070

## CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Media West - CNI, Inc., ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, located at 50 West Liberty Street, Suite 802, Reno, Nevada 89501, is the previous owner of the following trademark (the "Mark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Reg. Date Reg. Number Mark INDEPENDENT JOURNAL September 9, 1969 876,556 WHEREAS, California Newspaper Partnership, ("Assignee"), a Delaware general partnership, located at 1560 Broadway, Suite 2100, Denver, Colorado 80202, acquired Assignor's right, title and interest in the Marks, pursuant to a Contribution Agreement between the parties dated September 15, 2000; WHEREAS, the parties desire to confirm and make a record of such transfer of the Mark to Assignee; NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor acknowledges and confirms that it has assigned and transferred to Assignee, effective as of September 15, 2000, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, in connection with the Contribution Agreement between the parties dated September 15, 2000, the terms and conditions of which are incorporated herein by reference. MEDIA WEST - CNI, INC. President SS: DEBRA LOCKWOOD Subscribed and sworn to before me Notary Public - State of Nevada this 28 th day of sugust, 2001. Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 00-65951-2 - Expires October 12, 2004

My Commission Expires: October 12, 2004

RECORDED: 04/24/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003977 FRAME: 0071